Minnesota law.
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. CHAPTER CCXXXL

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED ¢ A BILL GRANTING CER-
TAIN POWERS TO THE SUPERVISORS OF THE TOWN OF ANOKA,
SPECIAL LAWS OF 1872.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesola.

SecTioN 1. That section seven of an act entitled a bill granting cer-
tain puwers to the supervisors, of the town of Anoka, approved March
zoth, 1872, be amended by adding thereto the following: = And the
marshal of said town of Anoka, shall have the free use of said county
jail for the imprisonment of all persons who may be arrested by him in
the night time or while in the act of committing crime or of disturbing
the public peace, until such persons so arrested can be tried or exam-
ined for the offense with which they may be charged.

Sec. 2. Thatsaid act ishereby farther amend by adding thereto
the following sections:

8ec. zo. 'The supervisors of the town of Anoka shall have exclusive
authority, within the limits described in section three of the act to
which this is amendatory, to grant license for selling wine, beer, fer-
mented or malt liquors, and all spirituous, intoxicating and alcoholic
liquors, and may by ordinance regulate the sale of said liquors or pro-
hibit the sale thereof, within said limits ; Prowided, That the sum to be
paid for any such licenses, shall not be less than amount fixed and pro-
vided by the laws of this state; And provided further, 'That no such
liguors, wines or beer shall be sold, bartered, or given away on election
day nor on Sunday, nor shall any person so licensed, at any time sell,
dispose of, or give away any such spiritous, intoxicating or alcoholic
liquors, wines, beer or fermented or malt liquors te any minor person
under the age of twenty-obe years, nor to any notorious or common
drunkard. And any person who shall sell, dispose of, or give away
any of the aforesaid liquors within the limits described in section three
of the act to which this is amendatory, without first having obtained a
license therefor, from the supervisofs of said town of Anoka, or shall in
any manner violate the provisions of this act, or the ordinances which
may be made in pursuance of this act, and by virtue thereof, shall he
deemed guilty of misdemeanor, and on coaviction therefor, before
any court having jurisdiction of the offense, shall be punished by fine not
less than fifty nor more than one hundred doilars, or by imprisonment
in the county jail not exceeding thirty days,

Sec. 21. [In all prosecutions under this act or the ordinances en-
acted thereunder, for any violations of the preceding section or of
said ordinances, it shall be sufficient to allege in general terms the sel-
ling, rending, dealing in, or giving away of such inhibited liquorsor
any of them. .

SEc. 3. The submission of said act aforesaid to the voters of said
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town of Anoka heretofore-had under and by virtue of section nineteen
thereof, ;and its adoption by the voters of said town, is hereby declared,
in all respects legal and valid, and said act, and each and every part
thereof is hereby legalized and declared to have the full force and effect
of law; Provided That nothing herein contained shall be so construed
as to effect the rights of parties to any-suits which may have been here-
tofore commenced, which may in any manner depend upon the validity
of said act.

SEC. 4. All acts or parts of acts which conflict with this act, or
are inconsistent herewith, are hereby declared inoperative and of no
force or effect within the limits described in section three of the act to
which this is amendatory.

Sec. 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved March 6, 1876.

CHAPTER CCXXXIL

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TREASURER OF THE COUNTY OF
FILLMQRE, TOQ CREDIT TO SAID COUNTY ALL MONEYS COLLECT-
ED AS TAXES LEVIED FOR STATE PURPOSES FOR THE YEAR
1875, UNDER THE PROVISIONS OF CHALTER 13 OF THE LAWS
OF 18y5s.

: Be it enacted by the Legisiature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That all moneys that have been or may be collected
by the treasurer of the county of Fillmore, as taxes levied in said
county, for the vear 18§75, for state purposes, under the provisions of
chapter thirteen of the general laws of 1875, and in addition to the
amount directed by the state auditor to be levied for state purposes,
be paid and credited by said treasurer to the county of Fillmore, And
that said moneys may be issued and expended by the proper officers of
said county as other county funds, and that said county be exempt from
the payment of any part thereof to the state.

Sec. 2. This.act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage.

Approved February 18, 1876.



